Order No. 1

MILLER & ASSOCIATES

Effective Date: 5/21/2008 Agreement Date: 12/11/2007

Project No. 127-A1-072

NAME OF PROJECT: Spring Creek Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert

OWNER: City of Lexington

CONTRACTOR: LJ Webb Contractor, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	E UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
ADDITIONS					
A. Gravel Base for Footing	48.65	C.Y.	\$33.00	<u>\$1,605.45</u>	
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE \$1,605.45					
JUSTIFICATION: Per Change in Field Conditions					
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:					
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: Net increase resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE	E ORDER will be:			\$142,027.71 \$1,605.45 \$143,633.16	
Change to CONTRACT TIME:					
The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.					
Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.					
Approved by:	<u></u> †	, LJ WEBB CONTRACTOR, INC.			
Approved by:	*	CITY OF LEXINGTON			